

O*Itanagat

RUNACHAL PRADESH STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION **ITANAGAR**

(Before the Hon'ble Information Commissioner Mr. Genom Tekseng)

An Appeal Under Section 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005.

APIC-No.455/2022(Appeal)

Dated 14th Sep' 2022.

Sh. Tania June & Sh. Abang Yangfo, M/s. B.D. Studio Opposite Hotel Chandini, E-Sector Naharlagun, Papumpare District. Arunachal Pradesh.(M) 8131848230/8257072299

Pin: 791110

-Versus-

The EE-Cum-PIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, Basar Division, Dept. of WRD, Leparada District Arunachal Pradesh.

Pin: 791101.

Respondent

Appellant

Date of RTI Application	
Date of PIO's Response Date of First Appeal Date of FAA's Response	22-03-2022.
	No response.
	23-05-2022.
	No response.

NOTICE OF HEARING FOR APPEAL/COMPLAINT.

- 1. The above mentioned Appeal/Complaint in respect of RTI application dated 22nd March, 2022 filed by the Appellant/Complaint has been listed for hearing before Hon'ble Information Commissioner Shri Genom Tekseng on 14th October' 2022 at 1030 hrs.
- 2. The Appellant/Complainant may present his/her case in person or through his/her duly authorised representative.
- 3. The PIO should personally attend the hearing. If for a compelling reasons he/she is unable to be present, he/she has to give reason for the same and shall

authorise an officer, preferably APIO, fully acquainted with the facts of the case and bring complete file/files with him.

4. All parties may summit their written submissions, if any, to the commission at least 7(seven) days before the date of hearing. A copy of the same shall be

served upon opposite party.

5. The PIO is also directed to inform the third party, if any, so as to unable it to defend or present its case before the commission. The third party may also choose to be present through its dully authorised representative for hearing or they may also file a written submission before the commission before the hearing.

6. The authorised representative of the PIO/Appellant/Complainant/Third party is advised to carry a proof of identity along with the authorisation letter.

7. Take notice that in default of your appearance on the time and date mentioned aforesaid the case shall be heard and decided in your absence and that there will be no adjournment and review.

> Sd/-(Genom Tekseng) Information Commissioner Dated Itanagar the 14th Sep' 2022.

Memo No.APIC-455/2022/137 Copy to:

- 1. The EE-Cum-PIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, Basar Division, Dept. of WRD, Leparada District Arunachal Pradesh.Pin: 791101.
- 2. Sh. Tania June & Sh. Abang Yangfo, M/s. B.D. Studio Opposite Hotel Chandini, E-Sector Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh.(M) 8131848230/8257072299 Pin: 791110.
- 3, Computer Programmer, Itanagar, APIC, to upload in APIC, website please.
 - 4. Office copy.

Registrar/Dy.Registrar, Arunachal PAPIC, Itanagar